

| 2023 ROADWAY RESURFACING PROJECT - WINFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT   |      |           |  |          |       |   |               |                                  |              |                               |              |                           |              |                           |              |                             |              |                                  |              |
|--|------|-----------|--|----------|-------|---|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Municipality/Owner: Winfield Township Road District, 30W575 Roosevelt Road, West Chicago, IL., DuPage County |      |           |  |          |       |   |               |                                  |              |                               |              |                           |              |                           |              |                             |              |                                  |              |
| Prepared by: Robert E. Flatter, P.E. (July 18, 2023)   |      |           |  |          |       |   |               |                                  |              |                               |              |                           |              |                           |              |                             |              |                                  |              |
| Checked By: Kevin C. VanDeWoestyne, P.E. (July 18, 2023)   |      |           |  |          |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COTS |               | ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. |              | BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC. |              | K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | PLOTE CONSTRUCTITON, INC. |              | J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY |              | SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC. |              |
| ITEM NO.   | NOM. | SP. PROV. | DESCRIPTION                                      | QUANTITY | UNIT  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL         | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL        |
| 1  |      |           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"            | 16,003   | SQ YD | \$3.00  | \$ 48,009.00  | \$1.90                           | \$30,405.70  | \$2.60                        | \$41,607.80  | \$3.10                    | \$49,609.30  | \$3.50                    | \$56,010.50  | \$2.50                      | \$40,007.50  | \$1.50                           | \$24,004.50  |
| 2  |      |           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"              | 3,717    | SQ YD | \$4.00  | \$ 14,868.00  | \$2.65                           | \$9,850.05   | \$3.00                        | \$11,151.00  | \$3.10                    | \$11,522.70  | \$4.75                    | \$17,655.75  | \$3.25                      | \$12,080.25  | \$2.00                           | \$7,434.00   |
| 3  |      |           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT     | 178      | SQ YD | \$15.00   | \$ 2,670.00   | \$20.00                          | \$3,560.00   | \$6.00                        | \$1,068.00   | \$4.00                    | \$712.00     | \$18.00                   | \$3,204.00   | \$1.00                      | \$178.00     | \$8.00                           | \$1,424.00   |
| 4  | *    |           | MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS       | 30       | TON   | \$250.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$50.00                          | \$1,500.00   | \$250.00                      | \$7,500.00   | \$50.00                   | \$1,500.00   | \$100.00                  | \$3,000.00   | \$250.00                    | \$7,500.00   | \$225.00                         | \$6,750.00   |
| 5  |      |           | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)                 | 8,874    | POUND | \$0.50  | \$ 4,437.00   | \$0.01                           | \$88.74      | \$0.40                        | \$3,549.60   | \$1.40                    | \$12,423.60  | \$0.01                    | \$88.74      | \$0.01                      | \$88.74      | \$0.01                           | \$88.74      |
| 6  | *    |           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 2"                   | 33       | SQ YD | \$55.00   | \$ 1,815.00   | \$46.00                          | \$1,518.00   | \$30.00                       | \$990.00     | \$55.00                   | \$1,815.00   | \$73.00                   | \$2,409.00   | \$40.00                     | \$1,320.00   | \$30.00                          | \$990.00     |
| 7  | *    |           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 4"                   | 33       | SQ YD | \$60.00   | \$ 1,980.00   | \$53.00                          | \$1,749.00   | \$50.00                       | \$1,650.00   | \$65.00                   | \$2,145.00   | \$112.00                  | \$3,696.00   | \$80.00                     | \$2,640.00   | \$55.00                          | \$1,815.00   |
| 8  | *    |           | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 6"                   | 33       | SQ YD | \$65.00   | \$ 2,145.00   | \$63.00                          | \$2,079.00   | \$100.00                      | \$3,300.00   | \$90.00                   | \$2,970.00   | \$151.00                  | \$4,983.00   | \$120.00                    | \$3,960.00   | \$70.00                          | \$2,310.00   |
| 9  |      |           | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, N50      | 2,209    | TON   | \$110.00  | \$ 242,990.00 | \$100.00                         | \$220,900.00 | \$94.00                       | \$207,646.00 | \$97.25                   | \$214,825.25 | \$100.00                  | \$220,900.00 | \$88.00                     | \$194,392.00 | \$91.00                          | \$201,019.00 |
| 10   |      |           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"         | 540      | FOOT  | \$1.10  | \$ 594.00     | \$3.00                           | \$1,620.00   | \$7.50                        | \$4,050.00   | \$1.25                    | \$675.00     | \$1.80                    | \$972.00     | \$2.50                      | \$1,350.00   | \$2.25                           | \$1,215.00   |
| 11   |      |           | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"        | 72       | FOOT  | \$5.50  | \$ 396.00     | \$9.00                           | \$648.00     | \$10.70                       | \$770.40     | \$6.00                    | \$432.00     | \$9.00                    | \$648.00     | \$9.05                      | \$651.60     | \$12.00                          | \$864.00     |
| 12   |      |           | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)        | 1        | L SUM | \$3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$46,000.00                      | \$46,000.00  | \$9,280.00                    | \$9,280.00   | \$9,945.15                | \$9,945.15   | \$24,000.00               | \$24,000.00  | \$21,388.91                 | \$21,388.91  | \$8,000.00                       | \$8,000.00   |
| 13   |      |           | AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER                         | 239      | TON   | \$55.00   | \$ 13,145.00  | \$65.00                          | \$15,535.00  | \$60.00                       | \$14,340.00  | \$20.00                   | \$4,780.00   | \$30.00                   | \$7,170.00   | \$80.00                     | \$19,120.00  | \$55.00                          | \$13,145.00  |
| 14   |      |           | REMOVE & REPLACEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" | 17       | SQ YD | \$125.00  | \$ 2,125.00   | \$200.00                         | \$3,400.00   | \$200.00                      | \$3,400.00   | \$95.00                   | \$1,615.00   | \$262.00                  | \$4,454.00   | \$300.00                    | \$5,100.00   | \$195.00                         | \$3,315.00   |
|  |      |           | As Read  |          |       |   |               |                                  | \$338,853.49 |                               | \$310,302.80 |                           | \$314,970.00 |                           | \$340,190.99 |                             | \$309,777.00 |                                  | \$272,374.24 |
|  |      |           | As Entered/Corrected                             |          |       |   |               |                                  | \$338,853.49 |                               | \$310,302.80 |                           | \$314,970.00 |                           | \$349,190.99 |                             | \$309,777.00 |                                  | \$272,374.24 |
|  |      |           | BASE BID TOTAL                                   |          |       |   | \$ 345,674.00 |                                  | \$338,853.49 |                               | \$310,302.80 |                           | \$314,970.00 |                           | \$349,190.99 |                             | \$309,777.00 |                                  | \$272,374.24 |